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Questions and Responses to NNG10353417R

1. Would NASA accept a response other than the part numbers indicated in the schedule of supplies/services if another vendor’s solution can meet the stated functional requirements and provide equal or greater capability?

Response:  Yes NASA will accept a response on any generic telemetry processor that can meet or exceed the needs listed in the SOW

2. Does NASA require SLE capability?  This is listed as a requirement in the SOW but not listed in the schedule of supplies/services.
Response:  Yes.  As stated in the SOW. "-SLE (whether implemented in hardware or software, user and provider).  SLE modification allowed to Commercial Off-The Shelf (COTS) solution, development duration will be considered in the evaluation 

3. The original RFI indicated that the RFQ response would be due by November 18.  Why is NASA imposing a much earlier deadline of October 29?  Would it be possible to extend the response due date to the originally mentioned date of November 18?
Response:  The November 18th date listed in the synopsis was an estimated date not actual.  Extending the deadline later than October 29, 2010, will further delay NASA projects dependent on the system to be procured.  
